# OP \$40.00 4022359

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proven Backup, Inc.		12/31/2015	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Proven Backup, LLC
Street Address:	10 New King Street, Suite 215
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10604
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4022359	PROVEN BACKUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129800120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.980.0120
Email: pto@fkks.com
Correspondent Name: Jean Voutsinas

Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue, 10th Fl. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Voutsinas
SIGNATURE:	/JV/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Proven Backup Assignment#page1.tif source=Proven Backup Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005982 FRAME: 0148

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Proven Backup, Inc., a corporation, having a principal place of business at 10 New King Street, Suite 215, White Plains, NY 10604 ("Assignor"), and Proven Backup, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 10 New King Street, Suite 215, White Plains, NY 10604 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademark listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has been using the Trademark in interstate and international commerce;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration which receipt is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its entire worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, and the trademark registration, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer the said trademark registration to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and year written below.

PROVEN BACKUP, INC.

PROVEN BACKUP, LLC

By: homas A Telescan
Name: Montples
Title: AEO/President
Date: 12/31/15

Name: Sumas & Blin
Title: CEO/President
Date: 12/31/15

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Services
PROVEN BACKUP	4,022,359	September 6, 2011	Class 42: Remote online backup of computer data